Mandate as the resultant effect would depend on, inter alia, the aggregate number of
Shares purchased or acquired, the price paid for such Shares and whether the Shares
purchased or acquired are held in treasury or cancelled.

  For illustrative purposes only, based on the assumptions set out above, and based on
audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for FY2019, and assuming that
(a) share purchases are made to the extent aforesaid, and (b) such shares purchases are
funded wholly by internal resources within the Group, the financial effects of the purchase
or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the
audited financial statements of the Company and Group for FY2019 would have been as
follows:

14

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(A) Market Purchases
 Purchases made entirely out of profit

GROUP COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 28 February 2019

Share capital 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865

Reserves 16,374 12,070 16,374 158 (4,146) 158

Treasury shares (50) (50) (4,354) (50) (50) (4,354)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 53,189 48,885 48,885 36,973 32,669 32,669

NTA(2) 52,748 48,444 48,444 36,973 32,669 32,669

Current assets 72,458 68,154 68,154 27,055 22,751 22,751

Current liabilities 100,403 100,403 100,403 9,856 9,856 9,856

Total borrowings 90,525 90,525 90,525 1,307 1,307 1,307

Cash and cash equivalents 24,316 20,012 20,012 9,908 5,604 5,604

Net profit attributable to
 Shareholders 5,776 5,776 5,776 986 986 986

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,002 270,902 270,902 301,002 270,902 270,902

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 17.52 17.88 17.88 12.28 12.06 12.06

Gearing ratio (times)(4) 1.70 1.85 1.85 0.04 0.04 0.04

Current ratio (times)(5) 0.72 0.68 0.68 2.75 2.31 2.31

EPS (cent) 1.92 2.13 2.13 0.33 0.36 0.36

15

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 28 February 2019

Share capital 36,865 32,561 36,865 36,865 32,561 36,865

Reserves 16,374 16,374 16,374 158 158 158

Treasury shares (50) (50) (4,354) (50) (50) (4,354)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 53,189 48,885 48,885 36,973 32,669 32,669

NTA(2) 52,748 48,444 48,444 36,973 32,669 32,669

Current assets 72,458 68,154 68,154 27,055 22,751 22,751

Current liabilities 100,403 100,403 100,403 9,856 9,856 9,856

Total borrowings 90,525 90,525 90,525 1,307 1,307 1,307

Cash and cash equivalents 24,316 20,012 20,012 9,908 5,604 5,604

Net profit attributable to
 Shareholders 5,776 5,776 5,776 986 986 986

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,002 270,902 270,902 301,002 270,902 270,902

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 17.52 17.88 17.88 12.28 12.06 12.06

Gearing ratio (times)(4) 1.70 1.85 1.85 0.04 0.04 0.04

Current ratio (times)(5) 0.72 0.68 0.68 2.75 2.31 2.31

EPS (cent) 1.92 2.13 2.13 0.33 0.36 0.36

16

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

(B) Off-Market Purchases
 Purchases made entirely out of profit

GROUP COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 28 February 2019

Share capital 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865 36,865

Reserves 16,374 11,468 16,374 158 (4,748) 158

Treasury shares (50) (50) (4,956) (50) (50) (4,956)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 53,189 48,283 48,283 36,973 32,067 32,067

NTA(2) 52,748 47,842 47,842 36,973 32,067 32,067

Current assets 72,458 67,552 67,552 27,055 22,149 22,149

Current liabilities 100,403 100,403 100,403 9,856 9,856 9,856

Total borrowings 90,525 90,525 90,525 1,307 1,307 1,307

Cash and cash equivalents 24,316 19,410 19,410 9,908 5,002 5,002

Net profit attributable to
 Shareholders 5,776 5,776 5,776 986 986 986

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,002 270,902 270,902 301,002 270,902 270,902

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 17.52 17.66 17.66 12.28 11.84 11.84

Gearing ratio (times)(4) 1.70 1.87 1.87 0.04 0.04 0.04

Current ratio (times)(5) 0.72 0.67 0.67 2.75 2.25 2.25

EPS (cent) 1.92 2.13 2.13 0.33 0.36 0.36

17

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Off-Market
Purchase

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 28 February 2019

Share capital 36,865 31,959 36,865 36,865 31,959 36,865

Reserves 16,374 16,374 16,374 158 158 158

Treasury shares (50) (50) (4,956) (50) (50) (4,956)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 53,189 48,283 48,283 36,973 32,067 32,067

NTA(2) 52,748 47,842 47,842 36,973 32,067 32,067

Current assets 72,458 67,552 67,552 27,055 22,149 22,149

Current liabilities 100,403 100,403 100,403 9,856 9,856 9,856

Total borrowings 90,525 90,525 90,525 1,307 1,307 1,307

Cash and cash equivalents 24,316 19,410 19,410 9,908 5,002 5,002

Net profit attributable to
 Shareholders 5,776 5,776 5,776 986 986 986

Number of Shares (in ’000)

Issued and paid-up capital 301,002 270,902 270,902 301,002 270,902 270,902

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 17.52 17.66 17.66 12.28 11.84 11.84

Gearing ratio (times)(4) 1.70 1.87 1.87 0.04 0.04 0.04

Current ratio (times)(5) 0.72 0.67 0.67 2.75 2.25 2.25

EPS (cent) 1.92 2.13 2.13 0.33 0.36 0.36

 Notes:

 (1) Total Shareholders’ funds exclude non-controlling interests.

 (2) NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

 (3) NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA (i.e. net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests)